





No. RITES/SECY/NSE		Date: February 03, 2025
	То	То
	Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),	Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
	Mumbai – 400051	Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code- RITES **Scrip Code-** 541556

Subject: Press Release titled "RITES wins ICAI 'Gold' Award for Excellence in Financial Reporting" dated February 03, 2025.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a press release dated February 03, 2025 with respect to "RITES wins 'Gold' ICAI Award for excellence in Financial Reporting for the FY 2023-24" under the 'Public Sector Entities' category at the ICAI Awards Ceremony.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For RITES Limited

Ashok Mishra **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** Membership No.: F6411



Press Release

RITES wins 'Gold' ICAI Award for excellence in Financial Reporting

Gurugram, February 03, 2025: RITES Limited, a Navratna Public Sector Enterprise, has been awarded the 'Gold' under the 'Public Sector Entities' category at the ICAI Awards for Excellence in Financial Reporting for the financial year 2023-24.



Hon'ble Union Minster Mr. Arjun Ram Meghwal presents the 'Gold Award' to RITES' Director (Finance) Mr. K.<u>G. Agarwal at a ceremony in New Delhi on Saturday.</u>

The ICAI 'Gold' Award stands as a testament to RITES' commitment to financial excellence, transparency, and regulatory compliance. This recognition underscores the company's adherence to the highest accounting standards, meticulous financial reporting, and responsible disclosure practices. By setting a benchmark in financial governance, RITES continues to uphold its dedication to integrity and stakeholder trust.



About RITES Limited:

RITES Limited, a Navratna Enterprise, is a leading player in the transport consultancy and engineering sector in India, having diversified services and geographical reach. The company has an experience spanning 50 years and undertaken projects in over 55 countries in Asia, Africa, Latin America, South America, and Middle East region.

For more information, contact:

Ms. Kriti Sharma Ms. Lipika Jain **RITES Limited** MSL India

Mobile: +91 7837999270 Mobile: +91 7838506661 E-mail: cc@rites.com E-mail: lipika.jain@mslgroup.com